| MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 | | SHEET | | COMMER |
|---|---|----------------------------|----------------------------|------------|
| (Rev. 10/02) | 102555888 | | U.S. Patent and Trad | emark Of |
| | ent and Trademark Office: Please record | | | 2 |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | | address of receiving p | party(ies): | u.s. P. |
| Shoji HARA A | | FILM CO., LTD. | | S. S. |
| 9/1 | 210 Nakanum | | | - 'S |
| • | Minamiashiga Kanagawa-ke | | | P 4 |
| | Japan Japan | ,11, | | 197 |
| | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta | ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger | | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change o | of Name | | | |
| □ Other | | | | |
| Execution Date: September 3, 2003 | A ### | (-) 0 - 11() | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent num | | ne(s) & address(es) attach | hed? ☐ Yes ☑ No | |
| If this document is being filed together | ` ' | ion date of the applica | ition is: Sentember 3 | 2003 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | | aton is. September 3, 2 | .005 |
| Unknown | DS95 B. Patent N Unknow | | | |
| | U) / J | 11 | | |
| | | ☐ Yes ☑ No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed | | ber of applications and | l patents involved: | |
| SUGHRUE MION, PLLC | | , | \$40.00 | |
| WASHINGTON OFFICE | ☑ Enclose | | | |
| 23373 | | _ | Deposit Account No. 19 | |
| CUSTOMER NUMBER | | | orized to charge all requ | |
| | | | e Publication Fee, to D | |
| | Deposit Account | unt. | credit any overpayment | s to said |
| | | count Number: | | |
| | | 19-48 | | |
| | | | e if paying by deposit acc | ount) |
| 9. Statement and signature. | DO NOT USE THIS SPA | ICE | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belie | of the foregoing information is two | and compost and any | 441-J | |
| original document. | s, the foregoing information is true to | ana correct ana any at | iacnea copy is a true c | ору ој і |
| PITAMULL MM 38,5 | | | | |
| Darryl Mexic | Reg. No. 23,063 | Septe | ember 12, 2003 | |
| Daily! Wexic | Reg. No. 23,063 | | Date | |
| | r of pages including cover sheet, attac | | | |
| Mail docume | ents to be recorded with required c | over sheet informatio | on to: | |
| MAIL | STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDA Director of the U.S. Patent and Trad | | | |
| | P.O. Box 1450 | emark Office | | |
| | Alexandria, VA 22313-14 | 450 | | |

PATENT

REEL: 014498 FRAME: 0839

For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

| Whereas, I/We, Shoji HARA Japan | | ARA | of |
|----------------------------------|---|--|--------------------|
| | • | invented certain improvements in | |
| and e | xecuted an application for Let tember 3, 2003; and | tters Patent of the United States of America therefor on | |
| | Whereas, | Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd. | |
| | | 210 Nakanuma, Minamiashigara-shi, | |
| | | Kanagawa-ken, Japan | |
| inven | | re the entire right, title, and interest in the application and patents to be obtained therefor; | |
| | Now therefore, for valuable | consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, | |
| invenunder any I succes | nee, its successors and assigns ation disclosed therein for the large 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we requesters Patent granted upon the essors and assigns; and I/we we | gnor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above name s, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the United States of America, including the right to claim prior quest the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to is a invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its will execute without further consideration all papers deemed ction with the United States application when called upon | ie rity ssue |
| _ | | request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 | |
| Penn: | sylvania Avenue, NW, Washi lication number | ngton, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses | |
| ——— | , file | and Confirmation number ed the filing date | . |
| and a | pplication number of said app | olication when known. | |
| Date: | 2005 | Shop long | |
| Date: | s/ | , | |
| | s/ | | |
| Date: | - . | | |
| | s/ | | |
| Date: | · | | |
| | | | |

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 09/12/2003

PATENT REEL: 014498 FRAME: 0840